quality of evidence available with the Company in the normal course, the Company shall 
consider commissioning a forensic audit of the affairs of the Borrowers and their books 
of accounts, in respect of accounts with an outstanding above a threshold of INR 
25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only).  

8. REGULATIONS 

8.1. Company will strictly adhere to various conditions and requirements as mentioned under 
RBI Directions or as may be stipulated by RBI from time to time in this regard. 

9. POLICY REVIEW AND UPDATES 

9.1. The implementation of this Policy shall be monitored and reviewed periodically by the